

Covered Bond Trust - Monthly Investor Report

Monthly Covered Bond Report Date:	31/05/2017
Determination Date:	1/06/2017
Distribution Date:	13/06/2017

Parties

Issuer	Macquarie Bank Limited	Servicer	Macquarie Securitisation Limited
Covered Bond Guarantor	Perpetual Limited	Interest Rate Swap Provider	Macquarie Bank Limited
Security Trustee	P.T. Limited	Trust Manager	Macquarie Securitisation Limited
Bond Trustee	DB Trustees (Hong Kong) Limited		

Ratings Overview	Moody's		Fitch	
MBL Short Term Senior	P-1	Stable	F1	Stable
MBL Long Term Senior	A2	Stable	A	Stable
Covered Bond Rating	Aaa		AAA	

Compliance Tests

Asset Coverage Test	Pass
Legislated Asset Test	Pass
Issuer Event of Default	No
Covered Bond Guarantor Event of Default	No
Interest Rate Shortfall Test	Pass
Pre-Maturity Test	N/A

Asset Coverage Test as at 1/06/2017

Calculation of Adjusted Aggregate Mortgage Loan Amount

A	The lower of:	(i) LVR Adjusted Mortgage Loan Balance Amount, and (ii) Asset Percentage Adjusted Mortgage Loan Balance Amount.	\$1,273,484,071 \$1,117,073,185	\$1,117,073,185
B	Aggregate amount of any proceeds of any Term Advances and/or any Demand Loan Advances which have not been applied as at the Determination Date.			\$0.00
C	Aggregate principal balance of any Substitution Assets and Authorised Investments as at the relevant Determination Date.			\$0.00
D	Aggregate amount of Principal Collections collected by the Servicer during the preceeding Collection Period excluding any amounts applied in accordance with the Priority of Payments.			\$0.00
E	The sum of Sale Proceeds credited to the GIC Account, remaining Available Principal held in the GIC Account, as at the Determination Date.			\$0.00
Z	Negative Carry Factor			\$0.00
Y	Amount equal to the financial loss incurred by the Covered Bond Guarantor due to the Seller materially breaching any warranty under the Mortgage Sale Agreement and/or the Servicer materially breaching any term of the Servicing Deed.			\$0.00

Adjusted Aggregate Mortgage Loan Amount

(A+B+C+D+E)-Z-Y	\$1,117,073,185
-----------------	-----------------

Results of Asset Coverage Test

Adjusted Aggregate Mortgage Loan Amount	\$1,117,073,185
AUD Equivalent of the Aggregate Principal Amount Outstanding of the Covered Bonds	\$775,572,750
Asset Coverage Test is satisfied	Yes
Asset Percentage	87.00%
Current Overcollateralisation Percentage	65.93%

Bond Issuance Summary as at 01 June 2017					
Bonds	Issue Date	Principal Balance	AUD Equiv of Principal Balance	Exchange Rate	Coupon Rate
MBLCOV03MAR21	3-Mar-2016	EUR 500,000,000.00	\$775,572,750	1.5511	0.375%
Total			\$775,572,750		

Bonds	ISIN	Note Type	Final Maturity Date
MBLCOV03MAR21	XS1371532547	Soft Bullet	3-Mar-2021

Covered Bond Swap Providers		
Bonds	Swap Provider	Notional Principal
MBLCOV03MAR21	National Australia Bank Limited	EUR 250,000,000
MBLCOV03MAR21	ING Bank N.V.	EUR 250,000,000

Pool Summary	
Portfolio Cut off Date	31/05/2017
Current Principal Balance (AUD)	\$1,286,929,873
Total Number of Facilities	2,629
Total Number of Accounts	4,339
Average Loan Size	\$489,513
Maximum Housing Loan Balance	\$1,892,613
Weighted Average Loan Interest Rate	4.40%
Weighted Average Current Loan to Value Ratio (LVR)	68.75%
Weighted Average Indexed Loan to Value Ratio (LVR)	59.48%
Weighted Average Seasoning (Months)	36
Weighted Average Remaining Term (Months)	324
Reserve Balance	\$8,422,246

Prepayment Information				
	1 Month	3 Month	12 Month	Cumulative
Prepayment History (CPR)	22.94%	24.65%	25.49%	23.29%

Mortgage Pool by Current Loan To Value Ratio (LVR)				
	Number of Facilities	(%) Number of Facilities	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
up to and including 50%	605	23.01%	\$185,423,682.63	14.41%
>50% up to and including 55%	104	3.96%	\$56,848,787.21	4.42%
>55% up to and including 60%	140	5.33%	\$89,872,973.44	6.98%
>60% up to and including 65%	142	5.40%	\$91,185,930.33	7.09%
>65% up to and including 70%	179	6.81%	\$120,799,953.49	9.39%
>70% up to and including 75%	266	10.12%	\$177,245,806.79	13.77%
>75% up to and including 80%	464	17.65%	\$280,970,970.11	21.83%
>80% up to and including 85%	115	4.37%	\$50,631,759.20	3.93%
>85% up to and including 90%	476	18.11%	\$183,259,657.24	14.24%
>90% up to and including 95%	138	5.25%	\$50,690,352.18	3.94%
>95% up to and including 100%	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>100%	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
Total	2,629	100.00%	\$1,286,929,872.62	100.00%

Mortgage Pool by Current Indexed Loan To Value Ratio (LVR)				
	Number of Facilities	(%) Number of Facilities	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
up to and including 50%	873	33.21%	\$348,310,468.05	27.07%
>50% up to and including 55%	196	7.46%	\$123,647,594.98	9.61%
>55% up to and including 60%	206	7.84%	\$130,247,517.13	10.12%
>60% up to and including 65%	276	10.50%	\$162,801,706.32	12.65%
>65% up to and including 70%	286	10.88%	\$156,649,030.79	12.17%
>70% up to and including 75%	262	9.97%	\$135,103,313.72	10.50%
>75% up to and including 80%	204	7.76%	\$84,929,950.17	6.60%
>80% up to and including 85%	194	7.38%	\$85,256,958.45	6.62%
>85% up to and including 90%	36	1.37%	\$18,507,365.63	1.44%
>90% up to and including 95%	64	2.43%	\$27,879,882.46	2.17%
>95% up to and including 100%	31	1.18%	\$13,121,089.43	1.02%
>100%	1	0.04%	\$474,995.49	0.04%
Total	2,629	100.00%	\$1,286,929,872.62	100.00%

Mortgage Pool by Interest Rate				
	Number of Accounts	(%) Number of Accounts	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
up to and including 4.0%	452	10.42%	\$187,988,406.43	14.61%
>4.0% up to and including 4.5%	2,233	51.46%	\$666,609,638.00	51.80%
>4.5% up to and including 5.0%	1,271	29.29%	\$360,542,332.44	28.02%
>5.0% up to and including 5.5%	296	6.82%	\$56,364,264.42	4.38%
>5.5% up to and including 6.0%	81	1.87%	\$14,304,496.01	1.11%
>6.0% up to and including 6.5%	6	0.14%	\$1,120,735.32	0.09%
>6.5% up to and including 7.0%	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>7.0% up to and including 7.5%	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>7.5% up to and including 8.0%	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>8.0% up to and including 8.5%	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>8.5% up to and including 9.0%	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>9.0% up to and including 9.5%	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>9.5% up to and including 10.0%	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>10%	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
Total	4,339	100.00%	\$1,286,929,872.62	100.00%

Mortgage Pool by Interest Option				
	Number of Accounts	(%) Number of Accounts	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
1 Year Fixed	25	0.58%	\$5,818,045.29	0.45%
2 Year Fixed	123	2.83%	\$43,597,482.82	3.39%
3 Year Fixed	243	5.60%	\$85,054,662.53	6.61%
4 Year Fixed	5	0.12%	\$2,676,019.29	0.21%
5 Year Fixed	120	2.77%	\$42,553,198.84	3.31%
6+ Years Fixed	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
Total Fixed Rate	516	11.89%	\$179,699,408.77	13.96%
Total Variable Rate	3,823	88.11%	\$1,107,230,463.85	86.04%
Total	4,339	100.00%	\$1,286,929,872.62	100.00%

Mortgage Pool by Loan Type				
	Number of Accounts	(%) Number of Accounts	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
P&I	2,399	55.29%	\$718,580,189.49	55.84%
Interest Only	1,940	44.71%	\$568,349,683.13	44.16%
Total	4,339	100.00%	\$1,286,929,872.62	100.00%

Mortgage Pool by Remaining Interest Only Period				
	Number of Accounts	(%) Number of Accounts	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
up to and including 1 year	142	7.32%	\$39,343,651.86	6.92%
>1 up to and including 2 years	504	25.98%	\$155,601,785.76	27.38%
>2 up to and including 3 years	853	43.97%	\$250,130,404.46	44.01%
>3 up to and including 4 years	383	19.74%	\$112,914,814.96	19.87%
>4 up to and including 5 years	11	0.57%	\$3,951,119.24	0.70%
>5 up to and including 6 years	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>6 up to and including 7 years	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>7 up to and including 8 years	3	0.15%	\$537,211.11	0.09%
>8 up to and including 9 years	2	0.10%	\$51,614.99	0.01%
>9 years	42	2.16%	\$5,819,080.75	1.02%
Total	1,940	100.00%	\$568,349,683.13	100.00%

Mortgage Pool by Remaining Term on Fixed Rate Period				
	Number of Accounts	(%) Number of Accounts	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
>0 up to and including 3 months	46	8.91%	\$16,450,201.92	9.15%
>3 up to and including 6 months	44	8.53%	\$13,310,406.67	7.41%
>6 up to and including 9 months	49	9.50%	\$17,810,015.90	9.91%
>9 up to and including 12 months	68	13.18%	\$22,281,178.91	12.40%
>12 up to and including 15 months	88	17.05%	\$31,622,100.92	17.60%
>15 up to and including 18 months	44	8.53%	\$15,004,107.09	8.35%
>18 up to and including 21 months	30	5.81%	\$9,068,440.60	5.05%
>21 up to and including 24 months	18	3.49%	\$5,260,619.96	2.93%
>24 up to and including 27 months	11	2.13%	\$4,546,115.76	2.53%
>27 up to and including 30 months	12	2.33%	\$5,433,036.65	3.02%
>30 up to and including 33 months	15	2.91%	\$7,471,364.22	4.16%
>33 up to and including 36 months	45	8.72%	\$14,203,416.03	7.90%
>36 up to and including 48 months	36	6.98%	\$12,823,505.89	7.14%
>48 up to and including 60 months	10	1.94%	\$4,414,898.25	2.46%
>60 months	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
Total	516	100.00%	\$179,699,408.77	100.00%

Mortgage Pool by Size (Consolidated)				
	Number of Facilities	(%) Number of Facilities	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
up to and including \$100,000	182	6.92%	\$4,504,064.56	0.35%
>\$100,000 up to and including \$200,000	180	6.85%	\$28,002,254.03	2.18%
>\$200,000 up to and including \$300,000	462	17.57%	\$117,525,269.00	9.13%
>\$300,000 up to and including \$400,000	541	20.58%	\$188,545,857.68	14.65%
>\$400,000 up to and including \$500,000	354	13.47%	\$157,881,038.54	12.27%
>\$500,000 up to and including \$600,000	219	8.33%	\$119,731,695.82	9.30%
>\$600,000 up to and including \$700,000	125	4.75%	\$81,386,029.82	6.32%
>\$700,000 up to and including \$800,000	127	4.83%	\$94,908,918.54	7.37%
>\$800,000 up to and including \$900,000	77	2.93%	\$65,706,900.13	5.11%
>\$900,000 up to and including \$1m	81	3.08%	\$77,319,550.03	6.01%
>\$1m up to and including \$1.25m	171	6.50%	\$189,278,512.97	14.71%
>\$1.25m up to and including \$1.50m	65	2.47%	\$88,733,477.83	6.89%
>\$1.50m up to and including \$1.75m	38	1.45%	\$60,678,759.15	4.72%
>\$1.75m up to and including \$2m	7	0.27%	\$12,727,544.52	0.99%
>\$2m	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
Total	2,629	100.00%	\$1,286,929,872.62	100.00%

Mortgage Pool by Loan Seasoning				
	Number of Facilities	(%) Number of Facilities	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
>0 up to and including 3 months	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>3 up to and including 6 months	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>6 up to and including 9 months	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>9 up to and including 12 months	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>12 up to and including 15 months	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>15 up to and including 18 months	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>18 up to and including 21 months	147	5.59%	\$84,740,218.08	6.58%
>21 up to and including 24 months	342	13.01%	\$202,161,405.70	15.71%
>24 up to and including 27 months	408	15.52%	\$199,084,066.93	15.47%
>27 up to and including 30 months	218	8.29%	\$113,383,103.66	8.81%
>30 up to and including 33 months	229	8.71%	\$117,422,224.05	9.12%
>33 up to and including 36 months	236	8.98%	\$114,499,555.17	8.90%
>36 up to and including 48 months	590	22.44%	\$311,958,243.57	24.24%
>48 up to and including 60 months	180	6.85%	\$71,737,576.76	5.57%
>60 up to and including 72 months	54	2.05%	\$19,632,904.14	1.53%
>72 up to and including 84 months	10	0.38%	\$3,744,074.98	0.29%
>84 up to and including 96 months	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>96 up to and including 108 months	5	0.19%	\$1,008,991.84	0.08%
>108 up to and including 120 months	31	1.18%	\$9,660,553.09	0.75%
>120 months	179	6.81%	\$37,896,954.65	2.94%
Total	2,629	100.00%	\$1,286,929,872.62	100.00%

Mortgage Pool by Remaining Tenor				
	Number of Facilities	(%) Number of Facilities	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
up to and including 1 year	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>1 up to and including 2 years	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>2 up to and including 3 years	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>3 up to and including 4 years	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>4 up to and including 5 years	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>5 up to and including 6 years	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>6 up to and including 7 years	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>7 up to and including 8 years	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>8 up to and including 9 years	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>9 up to and including 10 years	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>10 up to and including 15 years	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
>15 up to and including 20 years	177	6.73%	\$36,832,406.13	2.86%
>20 up to and including 25 years	94	3.58%	\$32,321,150.01	2.51%
>25 up to and including 30 years	2,358	89.69%	\$1,217,776,316.48	94.63%
Total	2,629	100.00%	\$1,286,929,872.62	100.00%

Mortgage Pool by Geographic Distribution				
	Number of Facilities	(%) Number of Facilities	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
NSW	1,031	39.22%	\$596,229,087.88	46.33%
ACT	65	2.47%	\$29,256,952.16	2.27%
VIC	551	20.96%	\$242,490,378.21	18.84%
TAS	16	0.61%	\$4,853,250.02	0.38%
QLD	533	20.27%	\$199,945,776.86	15.54%
SA	103	3.92%	\$40,848,917.92	3.17%
WA	317	12.06%	\$166,021,369.23	12.90%
NT	13	0.49%	\$7,284,140.34	0.57%
Total	2,629	100.00%	\$1,286,929,872.62	100.00%

Mortgage Pool by Loan Purpose				
	Number of Facilities	(%) Number of Facilities	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
Purchase	1,033	39.29%	\$482,640,266.62	37.50%
Refinance	1,510	57.44%	\$766,607,053.11	59.57%
Other	86	3.27%	\$37,682,552.89	2.93%
Total	2,629	100.00%	\$1,286,929,872.62	100.00%

Mortgage Pool by Documentation Type				
	Number of Facilities	(%) Number of Facilities	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
Full Doc	2,629	100.00%	\$1,286,929,872.62	100.00%
Low Doc	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
No Doc	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
Total	2,629	100.00%	\$1,286,929,872.62	100.00%

Mortgage Pool by Occupancy Status				
	Number of Facilities	(%) Number of Facilities	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
Owner Occupied	1,796	68.31%	\$900,523,391.44	69.97%
Investment	833	31.69%	\$386,406,481.18	30.03%
Other	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
Total	2,629	100.00%	\$1,286,929,872.62	100.00%

Mortgage Pool by Mortgage Insurer				
	Number of Facilities	(%) Number of Facilities	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
Genworth (Primary)	2,309	87.83%	\$1,169,786,305.43	90.90%
QBE LMI (Primary)	67	2.55%	\$18,337,622.87	1.42%
Genworth Indemnity	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
Commonwealth of Australia	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
No primary Mortgage Insurer	253	9.62%	\$98,805,944.32	7.68%
No LMI - Insurable	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
Other	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
Total	2,629	100.00%	\$1,286,929,872.62	100.00%

Mortgage Pool by Delinquencies				
	Number of Facilities	(%) Number of Facilities	Balance Outstanding	(%) Balance Outstanding
0 month	2,589	98.48%	\$1,265,046,083.46	98.30%
>0 up to and including 1 month	20	0.76%	\$11,484,506.96	0.89%
>1 up to and including 2 months	10	0.38%	\$4,339,348.40	0.34%
>2 up to and including 3 months	7	0.27%	\$3,122,228.21	0.24%
>3 up to and including 6 months	3	0.11%	\$2,937,705.59	0.23%
>6 months	0	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
Total	2,629	100.00%	\$1,286,929,872.62	100.00%

Contacts	
Trust Manager	Issuer
MACQUARIE SECURITISATION LIMITED	MACQUARIE BANK LIMITED
ABN 16 003 297 336	ABN 46 008 583 542
1 Shelley Street	50 Martin Place
Sydney NSW 2000, Australia	Sydney NSW 2000, Australia

Contacts
Angus Cameron
Head of Funding
Group Treasury, Macquarie Group Limited
+612 8232 9992
angus.cameron@macquarie.com

Disclaimer

The report does not and is not intended to constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to subscribe for or purchase or to continue to hold Covered Bonds issued by Macquarie Bank Limited (the Bank) in any country or jurisdiction. The report is provided on the basis that investors holding Covered Bonds issued by the Bank have reviewed, understood and obtained their own professional legal, regulatory, tax and accounting advice in relation to the MBL Covered Bond Programme (the Programme) offering and Programme Documents. This report does not contain all information that may be relevant to a Covered Bond investor in relation to its investment in the Bank's Covered Bonds. The information in the report is no guarantee of the future performance of the Bank (as issuer of the Covered Bonds) or the performance of any of the Mortgage Loans held by the Covered Bond Guarantor. This report is for the information of Covered Bond holders only and no person is authorised to use it for any other purpose.

None of the Bank, the Manager and the Covered Bond Guarantor give any warranty or representation that the information in this report is complete, accurate, up to date or reliable. To the fullest extent permitted by law, each of the Bank, the Manager and the Covered Bond Guarantor expressly disclaim all and any liability to any person in respect of anything and of the consequences of anything done or omitted to be done by any person in reliance whether whole or partial, upon the whole or any part of the contents of the information in the report (including the conclusions in the report or any omissions in it). No responsibility or liability will be accepted by the Bank, the Manager or the Covered Bond Guarantor for any loss or damage howsoever arising which results from any person acting in whole or in part on the information in the report. No person should act on the basis of any matter contained in the information in the report without considering and, if necessary, taking appropriate professional advice upon that person's own particular circumstances. Terms not defined in the report have the same meaning as set out in the current Programme prospectus (as supplemented, amended and replaced from time to time).